WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 119

The National Park Authorities (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2020

Amendment of the National Park Authorities (Wales) Order 1995

2.—(1) The National Park Authorities (Wales) Order 1995 is amended in accordance with the following paragraphs.

(2) In Part 1 of Schedule 2 for—

"Brecon Beacons National Park Authority

Local authority members	16
Secretary of State members	8
Total number of members	24"

substitute-

"Brecon Beacons National Park Authority

Local authority members	12
Secretary of State members	6
Total number of members	18"

(3) In Part 2 of Schedule 2 for—

"Brecon Beacons National Park Authority

Council of a principal area	Number of members
Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council	1
Carmarthenshire County Council	2
Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council	1
Monmouthshire County Council	2
Powys Council	8
Rhondda, Cynon, Taff County Borough Council	1
Torfaen County Borough Council	1"

substitute-

Council of a principal area	Number of members
Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council	1
Carmarthenshire County Council	1
Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council	1
Monmouthshire County Council	1
Powys Council	6
Rhondda Cynon Taff County Borough Council	1
Torfaen County Borough Council	1"

"Brecon Beacons National Park Authority